· ·	v										
		ţ.			State of N	ew M	exico			Form C-101	
District I Energy, Mir 1625 N French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240				Minerals &	Natu	ral Resources.			May 27, 2004		
District II								IVED	ubmit to appror	oriate District Office	
District III	District III Oil Conserv					ation	Division		uonne to upprop		
1000 Rio Brazos I District IV	1000 Rio Brazos Rd , Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S. St.						ncis DrAN 22	2008			
1220 S. St Franc					Santa Fe,	NM	8/505		L	ENDED REPORT	
APPLIC	CATION	FOR PE	RMIT 1	r <mark>o dr</mark> i	ILL, RE-E	NTE	R(DEEPENS	PLUGBAC		/	
		¹ Oper	ator Name ar	nd Address		² OGRID Number				er	
Stephens &	Johnson (Operating	Co.			019958					
P.O. Box 22		ita Falls,	Texas	76307-2		30- te be_assigned-025-38					
	erty Code				⁵ Property Weather	y Name ⁶ Well No				9	
00.	/000	⁹ Proposed P	ool I	.			B. B. M. M. M. B. M. M. B. M. B.	¹⁰ Proposed P	pol 2		
Eunice	Blinebry	-Tubbs Dri	nkard No	rth (22	900)						
					⁷ Surface	Locat	tion				
UL or lot no	Section	Township	Range	Lot Id	n Feet from	the	North/South Line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
15 B	21	215	37E		128		North	1831	East	Lea	
		⁸ Pr	oposed l	Bottom	Hole Locat	ion If	f Different Fro	m Surface			
UL or lot no	Section	Township	Range	Lot Ida	n Feet from	the	North/South Line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
<u></u>			1	<u> </u>		· · · · ·					
					dditional W						
¹¹ Work Ty	pe Code N	12	Well Type Co O	de	¹³ Cable/I		¹⁴ Leas	e Type Code		Level Elevation	
16 Mult		17	Proposed Dep	Pepth ¹⁸ Formation			¹⁹ C	¹⁹ Contractor		3440.60 ²⁰ Spud Date	
			6700		Drin		Faith	Faith Drilling		2-1-08	
Depth to ground	water	66		Distance fi	rom nearest fresh	water v LOOO	vell	Distance from neare			
Pit Liner. Syr	athotic []	55 mils th	iak Cla	y 🖂	Pit Volume			ad	>1000		
	-		iick Cla	у — — і					_		
Closed-Lo	oop System	X.I	1				/ater Brine		Il-based	Gas/Air	
]	Propose	d Casing ar	nd Ce	ment Program				
Hole S	ize	Casın	g Size	Casin	g weight/foot		Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TO			stimated TOC	
12 1,	/4	8	5/8	24		1250 550		550	surface		
77,	/8	5	5 1/2		17		6700 1000		surface		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·											
				1							
·····	• • • •	+							•••••		
²² Describe the r		I If this o	nnhaation is			<u> </u>	e the data on the pres			<u>``</u>	
Describe the blow						K, give	e the data on the pres	sent productive zor	ie and proposed i	new productive zone	
	•	10,	, ,		·····,						
		A 117	Enorm A	nnew	1						
Permi	it Expire	s 2 Years	FFOM A	hhioas	See Attac	hment	ł				
D	ate Unie	ss Drillin	g Onder	way	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-				
								`			
²³ I hereby certify	that the infor	mation given a	hove is true :	and complet	te to the best of		011.00				
²³ I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION					
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines a general permit , or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plant						Approved by: 11. 111					
Signature:			he	4		<u> </u>	Aux i	Allian	·		
Printed name. Bob Gilmore						Title: OC DISTRICT SUPERVISOR/GENERAL MANAGER					
Title Petroleum Engineer						Approval Date: Expiration Date:					
E-mail Address:	bgilmore	@sjoc.net									
Date:			hone:		*****	C			Intontto		
1-18-08 (940) 723-2166			2166	CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL Intent to drill ONLY CANNOT produce until the							
	······································					Non-Standard Location has been approved by OCD Santa Fe office.					
						i at	pproved by OCD	Santa Fe offic	e	ł	

Page 2 (C-101 Attachment)

••

OCRID: 019958 PROPERTY CODE: 009808 WELL NAME: Weatherly 9

1. Drill 12 1/4" surface hole to 1250'. Set 8 5/8", 24 lb. csg.

.

,

2. Install BOP and drill 7 7/8" hole to TD @ 6700'

3. Run 5 1/2", 17 lb. csg. to TD.

4. Complete well in Drinkard-Tubb-Blinebry formation.

RECEIVED

JAN 2 2 2008 HOBBS OCD

received

				JAN 2220)08		
<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, M <u>District II</u> 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Arte <u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, M	sia, NM 88210	Energy, Minerals & N OIL CONSER	State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department B OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr.				
District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa		Santa Fe, NM 87505			Fee Lease - 3 Copies		
	WEL	L LOCATION AND	ACREAGE DEDICATI	ON PLAT			
-025	8802	² Pool Code 22900	Eunice Blin	' Pool Name ebry-Tubb Dri	inkard North		
⁴ Property Code 009809		^s Pro Weat		⁶ Well Number 9			
⁷ OGRID No. 019958		op Stephens & John		'Elevation 3440.60			

. -

					¹⁰ Surface I	ocation			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
В	21	21S	37E		1281	NORTH	1831	EAST	LEA
¹¹ Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface									
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
¹² Dedicated Acres	¹³ Joint of	r Infill 14 (Consolidation C	Code ¹⁵ Ore	der No.				

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	D		
16		1	1	¹⁷ OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
				I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the
		-		best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a
		281		working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed
		12		bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to
				a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a
		V		voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered
j			<u> 1831' </u>	by the division
				Rub Gimur
				Signature Date
				R.h.
				Primed Name
				¹⁸ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
				I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was
				plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under
				my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the
				best of my belief.
				19-28-97 NAM M. HIC
				Date of Survey
				Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
				In IST NELT
				11 Wa MANAS ST
				Space R. Pull
	[`		Certificate Number
				OFESSION
				and the second sec



JAN 22-2008

HOBBSOCD





BOP DIAGRAM 3000# WORKING PRESSURE RAMS OPERATED DAILY

WEATHERLY WELL NO.9 LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

EXHIBIT NO. 1